

County of Dutchess Bid # RFB-DCP-30-21 Guide Rail & Accessories & Sign, Delineator & Fence Posts Term: August 5, 2021 through July 31, 2022, with three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options				
Awarded Vendor:			Chemung Supply Corp. 2420 Corning Road P.O. Box 527 Elmira, NY 14903 Contact: Carl H. Perine 607-733-5506 cperine@chemungsupply.com	
<i>Item (s):</i>	Est Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
Item D14 Corrugated Guide Rail GALVANIZED				
Straight rail (13' x 6-1/2")	6,000	lf	\$12.34	\$74,040.00
Curved beams (convex) 50', 75' and 100' radii – 30 of each	90	ea	\$173.80	\$15,642.00
Shop curved beams (Radii ranging from 5' to 45')	30	ea	\$173.80	\$5,214.00
Parapet terminals	30	ea	\$53.50	\$1,605.00
Terminal sections	50	ea	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
Driveway rail (pre-bent)	30	ea	\$189.00	\$5,670.00
Steel posts for guide rail (S3 x 5.7 lb. X 5'3" long with soil plate)	500	ea	\$76.80	\$38,400.00
Steel posts for guide rail (S3 x 5.7 lb. X 7'3" long with soil plate)	100	ea	\$94.90	\$9,490.00
Steel blocked out posts with offset block	200	ea	\$69.00	\$13,800.00
Mounting brackets A & B	20	ea	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
Rail end section	150	ea	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
Guide rail reflectors	4,000	ea	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM D-14:				\$195,561.00
Item D-16 Box Beam Guide Rail				
Straight rail 6" x 6" x 3/16" Lengths of 12', 18', 24' and 30'	12,000	lf	\$31.74	\$380,880.00
Shop curved beams 6" x 6" x 3/16" 205' radius, lengths of 24' and 36'	400	lf	\$31.94	\$12,776.00
Shop curved beams 6" x 6" x 3/16" 20' radius, lengths of 24' and 30'	400	lf	\$33.90	\$13,560.00
Shop curved beams 6" x 6" x 3/16" Under 20' radius, lengths of 12', 18', 24' and 30'	400	lf	\$81.90	\$32,760.00

County of Dutchess Bid # RFB-DCP-30-21 Guide Rail & Accessories & Sign, Delineator & Fence Posts Term: August 5, 2021 through July 31, 2022, with three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options				
Awarded Vendor:			Chemung Supply Corp. 2420 Corning Road P.O. Box 527 Elmira, NY 14903 Contact: Carl H. Perine 607-733-5506 cperine@chemungsupply.com	
<i>Item (s):</i>	Est Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
Box beam Type I end section, approximately 7-1/2' in length, including S-3 x 5.7 anchor post for Type I, special shelf angle and all nuts, bolts and washers	20	ea	\$495.00	\$9,900.00
Box beam Type II end section, 12' in length, including two (2) S-3 x 5.7 anchor posts for Type II end with all nuts, bolts and washers	80	ea	\$510.00	\$40,800.00
Straight splice plate pair with 8-3/4" x 2" ASTM A325 bolts with ASTM F844 Type A wide washers	600	ea	\$99.00	\$59,400.00
Angle splice plate pair with 8-3/4" x 2" ASTM A325 bolts with ASTM F844 Type A wide washers (Specify 2, 4 or 6 degree angle)	200	ea	\$101.00	\$20,200.00
Standard shelf angle, including hex bolts 3/8" x 7-1/2" with nuts and two (2) washers, and hex bolt 1/2" x 1-1/2" with nut and flat washer	1,800	ea	\$11.64	\$20,952.00
Universal post S-3 x 5.7 lb x 5'3" long with soil plate	1,800	ea	\$76.80	\$138,240.00
Universal post S-3 x 5.7 lb x 7'3" long with soil plate	100	ea	\$94.90	\$9,490.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM D-16:				\$738,958.00
Item D-17 Steel Bridge Rail				
Steel bridge rail (two-rail) 5" x 3" x 1/4" rail tube	80	lf	\$33.44	\$2,675.20
Bridge rail post/attached base plate and all clamps, bolts, nuts and washers as required	10	ea	\$991.20	\$9,912.00
Rail joint assembly, including plates, nuts, bolts and washers as required	12	ea	\$216.10	\$2,593.20
Railing anchorage plate, threaded rods, nuts and washers as required	10	ea	\$324.80	\$3,248.00

County of Dutchess Bid # RFB-DCP-30-21 Guide Rail & Accessories & Sign, Delineator & Fence Posts Term: August 5, 2021 through July 31, 2022, with three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options				
Awarded Vendor:			Chemung Supply Corp. 2420 Corning Road P.O. Box 527 Elmira, NY 14903 Contact: Carl H. Perine 607-733-5506 cperine@chemungsupply.com	
<i>Item (s):</i>	Est Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
Steel bridge railing to box beam guide rail transition	80	lf	\$216.10	\$17,288.00
W6-25 post, 27" long on 9" x 12" x 1" base plate for box beam culvert railing (two-rail) with all nuts, bolts and washers as required	10	ea	\$561.90	\$5,619.00
5" x 5" x 5/16" double bend splice tube with filler plates, nuts, bolts and washers as required	4	ea	\$261.40	\$1,045.60
9'3" 6" x 6" x 3/16" box beam end with four (4) short posts, eight (8) end section angles, nuts and bolts	4	ea	\$411.25	\$1,645.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM D-17:				\$44,026.00
Items D-302,303,304 Sign Posts, Delineator Posts & Fence Posts				
Galvanized 2.5# Sign post 3'6"	500	ea	\$10.20	\$5,100.00
Galvanized 2.5# Sign post 4'	500	ea	\$11.60	\$5,800.00
Galvanized 2.5# Sign post 5'	500	ea	\$14.50	\$7,250.00
Galvanized 2.5# Sign post 9'	500	ea	\$25.40	\$12,700.00
Galvanized 2.5# Sign post 10'	500	ea	\$28.20	\$14,100.00
Galvanized 2.5# Sign post 12'	500	ea	\$33.85	\$16,925.00
Galvanized 3# Sign post 4'	500	ea	\$13.60	\$6,800.00
Galvanized 3# Sign post 8'	500	ea	\$26.50	\$13,250.00
Galvanized 3# Sign post 9'	500	ea	\$29.70	\$14,850.00
Galvanized 3# Sign post 10'	500	ea	\$33.00	\$16,500.00
Galvanized 4# Sign post 4'	500	ea	\$17.50	\$8,750.00
Galvanized 4# Sign post 5'	500	ea	\$21.90	\$10,950.00
Galvanized 4# Sign post 6'	500	ea	\$26.20	\$13,100.00
Galvanized 1.12# Delineator post 6'	500	ea	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
Galvanized 1.12# Delineator post 7'	500	ea	\$9.90	\$4,950.00

<p style="text-align: center;">County of Dutchess Bid # RFB-DCP-30-21 Guide Rail & Accessories & Sign, Delineator & Fence Posts Term: August 5, 2021 through July 31, 2022, with three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options</p>				
Awarded Vendor:			<p style="text-align: center;">Chemung Supply Corp. 2420 Corning Road P.O. Box 527 Elmira, NY 14903 Contact: Carl H. Perine 607-733-5506 cperine@chemungsupply.com</p>	
<i>Item (s):</i>	Est Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
Green 1.12# Fence post 6'	500	ea	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
Green 1.12# Fence post 7'	500	ea	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
Splice Bar & Nuts & Bolts	500	ea	\$9.95	\$4,975.00
TOTAL FOR ITEMS D-302, 303, 304:				\$168,000.00
Item D-306 Galvanized Square Tubular Sign Posts				
14 Gauge 1-3/4"	25	ea	\$3.25	\$81.25
14 Gauge 2"	25	ea	\$3.75	\$93.75
14 Gauge 2-1/4"	25	ea	\$3.00	\$75.00
14 Gauge 2-1/2"	25	ea	\$3.50	\$87.50
14 Gauge Penetrator base	25	ea	\$3.00	\$75.00
12 Gauge 1-3/4"	25	ea	\$3.25	\$81.25
12 Gauge 2"	25	ea	\$3.95	\$98.75
12 Gauge 2-1/4"	25	ea	\$3.50	\$87.50
12 Gauge 2-1/2"	25	ea	\$3.65	\$91.25
12 Gauge Penetrator base	25	ea	\$3.25	\$81.25
TOTAL FOR ITEM D-306				\$852.50
See RFB-DCP-30-21 specifications for detailed terms and conditions.				